Huddersfield
Grammar School

The co-educational school for girls & boys age 3to 16

M Autumn Term 2019



Autumn Term 2019
Week 1
Tuesday 3rd September 10.00am
Wednesday 4th September
Thursday 5th September
Friday 6th September
Saturday 7th September
Sunday 8th September
Week 2
Monday 9th September
3.30pm
Tuesday 10th September
5.00pm
Wednesday 11th September ~ 7.00pm
Thursday 12th September
8.30am
7.00pm
Friday 13th September 9.00am
Saturday 14th September
Sunday 15th September
Week 3
Monday 16th September
Tuesday 17th September
Wednesday 18th September
9.00am

www.huddersfield-grammar.co.uk

Kindergarten Induction

Start of Term

Midyis & Yellis Testing - Year7 & 10
Midyis & Yellis Testing - Year 7 & 10
House Event 1

Individual School Photographs

Year 10 & 11 Athletics GCSE Filming

Birthday cake with the Headmaster for August birthdays
Year 6 Mount Cook Information Evening

Year 10 Parents’ Information Evening

GCSE Drama Trip to see‘Blood Brothers’

Kingergarten & Reception Stay &Play

EYFS & Pre Prep Informal Parents’ Evening

Reception & Pre Prep Abacus Maths Parent workshop

Prep School Big Write

Year 10 Parents' Assessment Feedback
Year 2 Ledston Woodland Trip

Year 7 Bushcraft Residential Trip departs
Kindergarten Local Area Visit



Autumn Term 2019

Thursday 19th September
Friday 20th September

Saturday 21st September
Sunday 22nd September

Week 4
Monday 23rd September

Tuesday 24th September
Wednesday 25th September
Thursday 26th September

Friday 27th September

Saturday 28th September
Sunday 29th September

Week 5

Monday 30th September
Tuesday 1st October
Wednesday 2nd October

Thursday 3rd October
Friday 4th October

9.00am
2.00pm

10.00am
4.00pm

7.00pm

8.00am

9.00am

9.00am
5.00pm

8.00am
2.00pm
6.00pm

Year 7 Bushcraft Residential Trip returns

Reception & Pre Prep Read Write Inc Parent Workshop
EYFS British Values Tea Party

Year 7-11 County Invitational Netball Tournament

Year 6 Mount Cook Residential Trip departs

Shakespeare for Schools Workshop - Lawrence Batley Theatre
Year 3 Informal Parents' Evening

Year 6 Mount Cook Residential Trip returns

European Day of Languages

Birthday cake with the Headmaster for September birthdays
Year7 Parents'Information Evening

(haracter Day 1: Be Well Day

MacMillan Coffee Morning

Year 8 HPV Vaccinations

Kindergarten Local Area Visit

Year 10 Parents'Evening

National Poetry Day - Prep School Theme Truth’

Prep Performance Poetry Finalists Assembly

GCSE Geography Fieldtrip departs to Snowdonia

EYFS Scarecrow Festival & Harvest Celebration

ESSA Senior Swimming Relays at Huddersfield Leisure Centre



Saturday 5th October
Sunday 6th October

Week 6

Monday 7th October 4.00pm

Tuesday 8th October

Wednesday 9th October

Thursday 10th October 9.00am
4.00pm

Friday 11th October

Saturday 12th October

Sunday 13th October

Week7
Monday 14th October 8.30am

7.00pm
Tuesday 15th October
Wednesday 16th October

Thursday 17th October

Friday 18th October

10.30am
Saturday 19th October
Sunday 20th October
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GCSE Geography Fieldtrip returns from Snowdonia
HGS v Royds Hall School Debating Competition

Year 11 visit to Huddersfield University

Prep Tea Time Concert

Year 7-11 National Schools Netball Tournament

Senior Prize Evening Rehearsals - Year 7, Prize Winners &
Performers at The Town Hall

Senior Prize Evening at The Town Hall

Year 3 Bagshaw Museum Trip

Year 1 EurekaTrip

New York Trip departs

Birthday cake with the Headmaster for October birthdays
Streamlined Reports for the whole school sent home
Prep House Dragon’s Den Competition

Berlin/Krakow trip departs



Autumn Term 2019

Week8
Monday 21st October

Tuesday 22nd October

Wednesday 23rd October

Thursday 24th October
Friday 25th October
Saturday 26th October
Sunday 27th October

Week 9

Monday 28th October
Tuesday 29th October
Wednesday 30th October
Thursday 31st October
Friday 1st November
Saturday 2nd November
Sunday 3rd November

Week 10

Monday 4th November
Tuesday 5th November
Wednesday 6th November
Thursday 7th November

11.00pm

8.30am

6.00pm
7.00pm

4.00pm

Half Term

New York Trip returns

Half Term

Berlin/Krakow trip returns

Half Term

Shakespeare for Schools Workshop (Dress Rehearsal) -
Lawrence Batley Theatre

Shakespeare for Schools Cast Call - Lawrence Batley Theatre
Shakespeare for Schools Performance - Lawrence Batley
Theatre

Half Term

Half Term

Half Term
Half Term
Half Term
Half Term
Half Term

Start of New Half Term

Outdoor Classroom Day
EYFS & Pre Prep Parents'Evening



Friday 8th November 3.00pm
6.00pm

Saturday 9th November

Sunday 10th November

Week 11
Monday 11th November
Tuesday 12th November
Wednesday 13th November
Thursday 14th November 5.00pm
Friday 15th November
2.00pm
Saturday 16th November

Sunday 17th November

Week 12
Monday 18th November
Tuesday 19th November 5.00pm
Wednesday 20th November

8.30am
Thursday 21st November

Friday 22nd November

Saturday 23rd November
Sunday 24th November

Week 13
Monday 25th November
Tuesday 26th November 6.00pm
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Veterans Remembrance Assembly
Fireworks Evening

Year 2 Remembrance Day Service at Greenhead Park
Year 7 Afternoon Tea

Prep Anti Bullying Activity Day

Year 9 Parents'Evening (9H & 9G)

Children In Need - Non Uniform Day

EYFS Big Spotacular Event (sponsored Bake Sale)

ISA North Junior Swimming Competition at
Macdlesfield Leisure Centre

EYFS Nursery Rhyme Week

Year 9 Parents'Evening (95 & 9A)
Year 1& 2 Distance Swim
Kindergarten Stay and Play: Phonics
Kindergarten & Year 5 Distance Swim

Birthday cake with the Headmaster for November birthdays

HGS v King Davids High School Debating Competition
Year 5 Victorian Day
Year 3, 4 & 6 Distance Swim

Year 5 Victorian Assembly

D of E Presentation Evening for new participantsin Year 9



Autumn Term 2019

Wednesday 27th November
Thursday 28th November
Friday 29th November
Saturday 30th November
Sunday 1st December
Week 14

Monday 2nd December
Tuesday 3rd December

Wednesday 4th December

Thursday 5th December

Friday 6th December

Saturday 7th December

Sunday 8th December

Week 15
Monday 9th December

Tuesday 10th December
Wednesday 11th December

Thursday 12th December

6

9.30am
1.30pm

11.00am
1.30pm
4.00pm

9.30am

2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
6:30pm

(Character Day 2: Inclusivity - Charity
Reception Distance Swim

Christmas on the Courtyard

A Christmas Carol Performance for Year 10
Pre Prep Christmas Stay & Play

ISA National Swimming Competition

Year 11 Poetry Live, Manchester

Year 11 Performance Exam
Kindergarten Post Office visit
Reception Post Office visit

Year 11 Mock Exams start

Kindergarten Parents Invitational swim
EYFS Nativity Dress Rehearsal

Senior School Tea Time Concert

Year 11 Performance Exam

HGS v Heckmondwike Debating Competition
EYFS Nativity

Year 8 Coal Mining Museum trip

Pre Prep Nativity Dress Rehearsal

Pre Prep Nativity

Pre Prep Nativity

Senior Carol Service at St Stephen's Church, Lindley
Pre Prep, Prep & Year 7 Pantomime Trip
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Friday 13th December (hristmas Debating Assembly - Staff v Senior Students debate
Birthday cake with the Headmaster for December birthdays
Year 11 Mock Exams end

Saturday 14th December

Sunday 15th December

Week 16
Monday 16th December Upper Senior School Reward trip
Lower Senior School Reward trip to Lawrence Batley Theatre
1.45pm  Pre-Prep Children’s Christmas Entertainer
6.30pm  Prep Carol Service at St Stephen'’s Church, Lindley
Streamlined Reports for whole school sent home
Full reports for Year 7 & 8 sent home
Tuesday 17th December Non Uniform Day
House Event 2: Talent Showcase
End of term - School Closes at lunchtime
12.15pm  Pre Prep School
12.45pm  Prep School
1.15pm  Senior School
1.20pm  HGS School buses depart

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Holiday Dates
Monday 21st - 25th October Holiday Club Available 8.00am - 6.00pm
Wednesday 18th-20th December  Holiday Club Available 8.00am - 6.00pm

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
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Autumn Term 2019

Weekly Clubs & Activities Calendar:
EYFS & Pre Prep School Autumn 2019

Monday

11.45am Gymnastics 1

12.15pm Number Crunches 2 by invitation
12.15pm Art Club Rec

3.15-4.00pm Music & Movement Rec, 1&2

4.30-5.30pm Trampolining* 1&2

Tuesday

8.30am Tap Club* Rec, 1&2

12.15pm Board Games Club 1

12.15pm Fantastic Phonics by invitation
12.15pm Chess Club 2

3.15-4.00pm LEGO Club Rec

4.30-6.30pm Trampolining* 1&2

Wednesday

12.15pm Story Detectives 2 by invitation
12.15pm Melody Makers 1

3.15-4.00pm Football Club 1&2

Thursday

11.45am Gymnastics 2

12.15pm Yoga Bears Rec

12.15pm Forest Run 2

12.15pm Beads Club 1

* Denotes an additional charge.
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EYFS & Pre Prep School Autumn 2019 Cont.

Friday

12.15pm Needlework 2
3.15-4.00pm Cookie Monsters 1
3.15-4.00pm Sports Club Rec, 1&2

©00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Notes...




Autumn Term 2019

Prep School Autumn 2019

Monday
8.00am
12.25pm
12.45pm
12.45pm
12.45pm
12.50pm
3.50-5.00pm
4.30-5.30pm

Tuesday
8.00am
10.45am
10.45am
12.45pm
12.45pm
3.50-5.00pm
3.50-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.30-6.30pm

Wednesday
8.00am
10.45am
12.45pm
12.45pm

* Denotes an additional charge.
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SEN Support
Gymnastics

Young Journalist - “Spotlights”

Maths Magicians
Back to Basics Maths
Ukelele

Netball
Trampolining*

SEN Support

Back to Basics English
Prep Dance Club*
Origami

Nethall

Tag rugby

SEN Support

Baking
Trampolining*

SEN Support

Back to Basics Maths
Chess Club

STEM

3456
34
56
345

3456
56
3,456

3,456
3,5
3456
3456
34
3456
3456
3
3456

3456
5
3,456
56

by invitation

by invitation

by invitation
by invitation

by invitation

by invitation
by invitation



Prep School Autumn 2019 Cont.

3.50-5.00pm Drama
3.50-5.00pm Judo*
3.50-4.50pm Cross Country
3.50-5.00pm SEN Support
Thursday

8.00am SEN Support
10.45am Prep School Council
10.45am Back to Basics English & Maths
12.25pm Debating

12.25pm Gymnastics
12.45pm Star Writers
12.45pm Yoga

12.45pm Mindful Me
3.50-4.50pm Foothall
3.50-5.00pm Arts and Crafts
Friday

10.45am French Club
12.45pm Choir

3.50-5.00pm Football

* Denotes an additional charge.
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3456
3456
3,456
3,456

3456
3456
4

56
56
56
34,56
34,56
34
3456

3,456
3456
56

by invitation

by invitation
by invitation
by invitation
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Autumn Term 2019

Senior School Autumn 2019

Monday
1.05pm

1.05pm

1.15pm

1.20pm

1.25pm

1.25pm

1.25pm

1.25pm
4.30pm-5.30pm

Tuesday
1.05pm
1.20pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.30pm
3.30-4.45pm
3.50-4.50pm
4.00-4.30pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.30-6.30pm

* Denotes an additional charge.
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Gymnastics

English Club

Thinking Films Club
Mini Chefs

Shakespeare for Schools
Kayes Ensemble

Maths Booster
Mindfullness
Trampoling*

Library

GCSE Art

Chess Club
Improvisation Club
Charity
Mathswatch
Football @ Leeds Road
Football @ HGS
GCSE Art Booster
Girls Football

GCSE Music Booster
Debating
Geography Booster
Netball

Racketball
Trampolining®

7,89,10,11
789
9,101

7
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
n
7,8910,1
7,89,10,11

78

10,11
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
9

78

10,11
7,89,10,11
10,11
7,89,10,11
10,11
9,101
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
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Senior School Autumn 2019 Cont.

Wedesnday
1.20pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.25pm
1.30pm
3.50-4.50pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
4.00-5.00pm

Thursday
11.20am
1.05pm
1.20pm
1.25pm
1.30pm
1.30pm
1.30pm
1.30pm

* Denotes an additional charge.

Art

LAMDA Club*

Astronomy & Physics Booster
Acts of Kindness Club

Affican Drumming

Book Club

News Club

GCSE Computing Problem Solving
Geography Club - Worldwise Club
Dance

Baskethall

Creating Performance Club
Further Maths

Argyle Voices

French Booster

Tea Club

Gymnastics

GCSE Food NEA

Display Clubin Art
Prom/Year book committee
English Booster

Creative Writing

French Conversation Class

789
7,89,10,11
10,11
7891011
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
7,89,10,11
10,11
7,89,10,11
78

9,101
7,89,10,11
n
7,89,10,11
n

10,11
7891011
n
7,89,10,11
n

10,11
7,89,10,11
10,11

by invitation
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Autumn Term 2019

Senior School Autumn 2019 Cont.

3.30-4.45pm Football @ Leeds Road 78
3.50-4.45pm Football @ HGS 9,10
4.00-5.00pm Senior Stem Club 7,8,9,10,11
4.00-5.00pm All Aloud Choir 7,8,9,10,11
4.00-5.00pm Fake News Literacy 9,10,11
4.00-5.00pm Spanish Booster n
4.00-5.00pm Netball 78
4.00-5.00pm GCSEPE n

Friday

1.05pm Library 9,10,11
1.25pm English Club 7,89,10,11
1.25pm All Aloud Choir 7,89,10,11
1.25pm Biology & Biscuits Booster 10,11
1.25pm GCSE Drama Drop In -

Shakespeare for Schools 10,11
1.25pm Money Skills 7,8,9,10,11
1.25pm GCSE Computing Theory 10,11
4.00-5.00pm GCSE Chemistry Booster 7,8,9,10,11
4.00-4.50pm Astronomy Club 9,101
4.00-5.00pm Baskethall 78



Notes...
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Autumn Term 2019

Important - please read

. Please note that children attending clubs and societies will have priority lunches to be
followed daily by Year 11 and then the rota system.

. Additional sports fixtures may be arranged throughout the week.

. Peripatetic Music Lessons are available in the following; Piano, Flute, Violin, Brass,
Clarinet, Guitar, Drums & Singing.

. Study Room is provided to allow Senior School students involved in extra-curricular
activities, or providing parental notification of evening activities, to complete work
at lunchtime.

. Standards Detentions are held every day at 1.05pm — 1.30pm for pupils that have
failed to complete satisfactory homework.

. Senior School Detention is held every Wednesday and Friday, 4.00 - 5.00pm.

. Please note that Mrs Holmes is the Designated Safeguarding Lead Person. Miss
Howarth is the Designated Safeguarding Lead Person for the Early Years Foundation
Stage.

. The Breakfast Club session is available from 7:30am to 8.30am for pupils from
Kindergarten to Year 6. This club must be pre-booked on half term basis.

. The After School Session is available from 3.15pm - 6pm for all pupils. This club is
offered with no requirement to pre-book.

. A‘waiters’ session for Pre Prep and Prep children operates until 4.00pm each day for
any children with a sibling in a higher year group than themselves.

. Senior School Homework Club is held daily, 4.00 — 5.00pm.



The whole child is
the whole point

www.huddersfield-grammar.co.uk

E Follow us on facebook
Tel: 01484 424549

Huddersfield Grammar School,

Royds Mount, Luck Lane, Marsh, COG N I TA

Huddersfield, HD1 4QX An inspiring world of education



